MEGA E-AUCTION

Zonal Office Haryana: Bank Square, Sector 17-B, Chandigarh - 160 017, Phone: 0172-5037341, 5037342, E-mail: zo.haryana@ucobank.co.in

## **MEGA E-AUCTION**

## PUBLIC NOTICE FOR E-AUCTION FOR SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES

LAST DATE & TIME OF SUBMISSION OF EMD (Through NEFT/RTGS) AND DOCUMENTS (HARD COPY) 24.08.2016 UPTO 4.00 P.M. LAST DATE & TIME OF SUBMISSION OF EMD (Through NEFT/RTGS) AND DOCUMENTS (ONLINE) 25.08.2016 UPTO 4.00 P.M.

Sale of immovable property /ies mortgaged to Bank under Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 (No.54 of 2002).

Whereas, the Authorized Officer of UCO Bank has taken possession of the following property/ies pursuant to the notice issued under Section 13(2) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002 in the following loan account with right to sell the same on "AS IS WHERE IS BASIS and AS IS WHAT IS BASIS" for realization of Bank's dues plus interest as detailed hereunder and whereas consequent upon failure to repay the dues, the undersigned in exercise of power conferred under Section 13(4) of the said Act proposes to realize the Bank's dues by sale of the said property/ies. The sale will be done by the undersigned through e-auction platform provided at the Web Portal (https://www.bankeauctions.com)

deta	ailed hereunder and whereas consequent upon failure to repay the dues, the undersigned in exercise of power conferred under Se				ne sale will be done by the undersigned through e-auction pla	tform provided at the	: Web Portal (https:	//www.bankeauct	tions.com)
Sr.	Name of Borrower & Guarantor   Description of property along   Possession Date /   Demand Notice   Rese	SCHEDULE OF SALE OF  erve Price Date and	Sr.	Name of Borrower & Guarantor	Description of property along   Possession Date /	Demand Notice	Reserve Price	Name of the	Date and
No.	. with name of mortgagor Status of possession Date &	EMD Contact Person Time of	No.	Name of Borrower & Guarantor	with name of mortgagor Status of possession	Date &	EMD	Authorized	Time of
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Increase & E-mail ID Auction			(owner of the property) (Physical or Symbolic)	Outstanding Amount	Bid Increase Amount	Officer, Contact No. & E-mail	Auction
1.		20.80 lacs Mr. Ashutosh 29.08.2016	10.	DANGUKULA	All part & parcel of SCF-4, The 28.06.2016 / Physical	12.04.2012	Rs. 62.60 lacs	Mr. R.K. Mittal,	29.08.2016
1		2.08 lacs Jain, Ph.: 0171- 11:00 AM to 2553350, 12:00 Noon		PANCHKULA	Highland Co-op. House Building Society Ltd. Panchkula -		Rs. 6.26 lacs	Ph.: 0172-	12:00 Noon to 01:00 PM
	C/s Physician Circle Plat No. 40 (March 1997) 110 Oct Physician College (1997) 110 Oct Physician Co	20,000/- 2553350, 12:00 Noon 038744623, E-mail: ambaci@ucobank.co.in			Kalka Highway, Baltana, NAC-Zirakpur, Distt. Mohali owned by Sh. Ram Nath Khurana. North:- Main		Rs. 60,000/- 9674991090, M.: p	2574167, M.:	l
1	Ward No. 11, Mahinder Nagar, Near Property is in the name of Sh. Gurvinder Singh.	, ,			Entrance; <b>Sout:-</b> Road; <b>East:</b> Plot No. 3; <b>West:-</b> Plot No. 5.	.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	19074991090, W p	anciik@ucobank.c	CO.III
1	Zanduwali Gali, Ambala City (Haryana). Guarantor:- Smt. Gurvinder Kaur W/o Sh. Gurvinder Singh, Plot No. 18, Ward No. 11, Mahinder Nagar, Near Zanduwali Gali. Ambala City (Haryana)				p. House Building Society Ltd. Panchkula-Kalka Highwa				
2.	AMBALA CITY Equitable mortgage of Residential 06.05.2016 / Symbolic 27.01.2016 Rs. 4	43.27 lacs Mr. Ashutosh 29.08.2016	11.	RARNAL BRANCH	Land measuring 7K-0M vide 15.12.2015 / Physical Khewat No. 87 min/86, Khatoni No. 156, Rect. No. 14, Kh.	21.05.2015 Rs 1 28 11 406 60	Rs. 70.00 lacs Rs. 7.00 lacs	Mr. Ankush Dureja, Ph.:	29.08.2016 11:00 A.M. to
		4.33 lacs Jain, Ph.: 0171- 12:00 Noon 2553350, to 01:00 PM	II I	(Prop. Mr. Rajiv Gautam S/o Mr.	No. 7/1(7-0), situated at Village Baragaon, Tehsil & Distt.	inclusive of	Rs. 1.00 lacs	0184-2207077,	12:00 Noon
	10 tot 01 M 0 total Material of opening 1 100 1 total 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100	60,000/- 2553350, to 01:00 PM 38744623, E-mail: ambaci@ucobank.co.in		Balraj Gautam) VPO Baragaon, Tehsil & Distt. Karnal (Haryana).	Kanral, Haryana, as per jamabandi for the year 2005-2006, mutuation No. 3470 & Sale deed no. 698/1 dated		M.: 8288822548, E	-mail: karnal@uco	obank.co.in
	Gulati (2) Smt. And Gulati W/o Girish Mohan Gulati S/o Sh. Surinder Mohan Gulati.	11020, 2 111411. 41115451(@400541111.000.111	II I	Guarantor:- Mr. Sanjeev Gautam	28.04.2008. As per DRT order sale will be confirmed after				
3.	Girish Mohan Gulati both are R/o, House No. 199, Near Laxmi Narayan Mandir, Model Town, Ambala City (Haryana).  PANIPAT BRANCH   Property an Existing Cattle   25.08.2015 / Symbolic   29.05.2015   Rs. 56	580.00 lacs Mr. Mahesh 29.08.2016	_	S/o Mr. Balraj Gautam.	All that Dark and Darral at Land 100 00 0042 / Dharian	00.05.0040	D. 4001	Ma Aalaaah	20.00.2040
°	Borrower:- M/s Shivam Dairy, Part   Shed/Dairy Farm with land on land measuring 34 Kanal 15   Rs. 1,86,87,810/-   Rs. 5	58.00 lacs Kumar, Ph.: 10:00 AM to	12.	KARNAL BRANCH Borrower:- (1) Sh. Sandeep Narang	All that Part and Parcel of Land, 08.06.2013 / Physical Building and House on Plot # 1493 LIG, Housing Board		Rs. 4.20 lacs Rs. 42.000/-	Mr. Ankush Dureja, Ph.:	29.08.2016 12:00 Noon
1	Circle (ii) Ch. Comm. Bathar Cla Ch. commissed out of Khouset No. 246//244 (Khotoni No. 295) interest unto	1.00 lacs 0180-2639789, 11:00 AM		S/o Shri Mohan Lal (2) Sh. Kamal	Colony, Sector-4, Karnal admeasuring 26 Sq. Yds. owned	future interest from	Rs. 5,000/-		to 01:00 PM
1	Ram Karan Rathee VPO Karhans, Khasra No. 34//96/2(6-9), 14(2-6) 15(8-0), 16(8-2), 25/1(2- 31.03.2015	316657829, E-mail: panipa@ucobank.co.in		Narang S/o Shri Mohan Lal, both  R/o 539. Sector 7 Urban Estate Karn	by Sandeep Narang and Kamal Narang.	01.01.2012 till full & final payment.	M.: 8288822548, E	-mail: karnal@uco	obank.co.in
1	Tehsil: Samalkha, Distt. Panipat. 19, 35//10/2(6-4), 11(8-0), 12(8-0), 13(8-0), 18(8-0), 19(8-0), 20(8-0), 21/1(6-2), 22 Guarantor:- (i) Sh. Chand Singh revenue estate if village Karhans, Tehsil Samalkha & Distt. Panipat.	••	,	o Sh. Lachman Dass, R/o #11 Diwan Colony Behind Ashok					
1	S/o Sh. Maha Singh R/o VPO Karhans, Teh. Samalkha, Distt. Panipat (ii) Sh. Sunny Rathee S/o Sh. Ram Karan Rathee R	R/o H. No. 1803, Sector-9, Karnal - 132001.	13.	KUNDLI BRANCH	Property situated on land which is 01.11.2014 / Symbolic		Rs. 14.00 lacs	Mrs. Shashi Kiran Thakur,	29.08.2016 11:00 A.M. to
4.		355.00 lacs Mr. Mahesh 29.08.2016	Ш	Borrower:- M/s Kautish Building Material Supplier (Prop. Sh. Sunil	a part of Killa No. 69/19/2, Wake Village - Kundli, Abadi known as Shivpuri Colony, Opposite Shiv Mandir, Narela	Rs. 8,64,533/- including	Rs. 1.40 lacs Rs. 10,000/-	Ph.: 0130-	12:00 A.M. to
1	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	35.50 lacs Kumar, Ph.: 11:00 AM to	Ш	S/o Ram Gopal) Narela Road, Piao	Road, Kundli, Distt. Sonepat in the name of Sh. Sunil S/o	interest upto	6451702, M.: 921	ا @2019321, kundli	L ucobank.co.ir
1		1.00 lacs 0180-2639789, 12:00 Noon 16657829, E-mail: panipa@ucobank.co.in	Ш	Maniyari, Shiv Puri Colony, Kundli, Distt. Sonepat.	Sh. Ram Gopal vide title Deed No 1087 dt. 24.05.2002. <b>Boundaries:- North:-</b> Plot of others; <b>South:</b> Plot of Anil; <b>Ea</b>				
	Kumar S/o Sh. Dinesh Kumar, VPO   Madlauda, Distt. Panipat. 31.03.2015	Ш	·	m Gopal, Vill Aurangabad, Abadi Shive Puri Colony, Na					
1	Kawi, Tehsil, Madlauda, Distt. Shed and Structure constructed on the above land having animals Buffaloes and Cows.		14.	KUNDLI BRANCH	Shop No. 4-5 Measuring 36 Sq. 09.12.2015 / Physical	11.01.2014	Rs. 36.12 lacs	Mrs. Shashi	29.08.2016
5.	Panipat. Guarantor:- (i) Smt. Satyawati W/o Ishwar Singh (ii) Sh. Pankaj Kumar S/o Sh. Dinesh Kumar, VPO Kawi, Tehsi  PANIPAT BRANCH (a) Land Measuring 75 Kanal 3 29.08.2015 / Symbolic 29.05.2015 Rs. 27	275.00 lacs Mr. Mahesh 29.08.2016	Ш		Yds comprising in khewat no. 324 min, khata no 447 sitated at village Kundli The.& Distt Sonipat in the name of Sh.		Rs. 3.60 lacs Rs. 25,000/-	Kiran Thakur, Ph.: 0130-	12:00 Noon to 01:00 PM
°	Borrower:- M/s Vinay Poultry Marla being 1/5 share out of 375 Kanal 16 Marla comprised Rs. 1,05,63,513/- Rs. 2	27.50 lacs Kumar, Ph.: 12:00 Noon	Ш	(Prop.) Village Bhaktarpur Delhi-	Kanwar Singh S/o Sh. Banwari Lal vide sale deed no 12270	upto 31.12.2013		6451702,	
	Farm, Prop. Sh. Virender Kumar in Khewat No. 46/44, Khatoni No. 83, Rect No. 2, Killa No. inclusive of interest upto	1.00 lacs 0180-2639789, to 01:00 PM	Ш		dated 04.03.2005 & Hypo. of electronics items.		M.: 9212019321, E	-mail: kundli@uco	obank.co.in
1	Prithvi Singh Alias Pirthi, VPO 25(8-0), Rect No. 8, Killa No. 4(7-11), 5(7-11), 6(8-0), 7(8-31.03.2015	316657829, E-mail: panipa@ucobank.co.in	15.	S/o Sh. Banwari Lal Village Atterna   KUNDLI BRANCH	All Part & Parcel of Plot Measuring 09.12.2013 / Physical	23.01.2014	Rs. 51.90 lacs	Mrs. Shashi	29.08.2016
1	Lohari, Tehsil Madlauda, Distt. 0), 14(8-0), 15(8-0), 16(8-0), 17(8-0), 24/2(7-12), 25(6-1), Rect No. 9, Killa No. 1/1(3-12)	2), 10/2(1-12) Rect No. 43, Killa No. 16(7-12)		Borrower:- Shri Ganga Kirvana	500 Sq. Yards RCO - 17M, Share 17/80 of 4 K- 0 M with Kite	Rs. 5,71,815.18	Rs. 5.19 lacs	Kiran Thakur,	01:00 PM to
1	Panipat. Guarantor:- Sh. Virender Rect No. 45, Killa No. 8(8-0), 13/2(7-16), 14(8-0), 15(8-0), 16(8-0), 17(8-0), 18(8-0)	.9(7-12), 22(7-12), 23(8-0), 24(8-0), 25(6-16), -2). Rect No. 48. Killa No. 1(7-18). 2(8-0). 3(1-	Ш	Store through its Prop. Sh. Rajesh	No. 30/2/1, Khate No. 1286, Wake Moja Kundli near Gupta Market owned by Smt. Sarla Devi W/o Sh. Ved Parkash.	including interest	Rs. 50,000/-	Ph.: 0130-	02:00 PM
1	h. Prithvi Singh Alias Pirthi, VPO 10), 8(4-8), 9(8-0), 12/1(7-2), 12/2(0-16), 13/1(2-17), Rect No. 96, Killa No. 15(8-0), 16(8-0), Rect No. 97, Killa No. 11(5-10), Khator			Piao Maniyari, Kundli, Distt.	North: Passage, South: Street, East: House, West: Street	applied upto 31.12.2013	6451702, M.: 9212 E-mail kundli@uco	,	
	Lohari, Tehsil Madlauda, Distt. No. 84, Rect No. 43, Killà No. 15/2(5-14), 24(7-12), Rect No. 44, Killa No. 17(8-0), 19(5-19) Panipat. 0) (b) Land measuring 2 Kanal 19 Marla being 59/1476 share out of 73 Kanal 16 Marla		Ш	Sonepat. Guarantor(s):- Smt. Sarla			E-mail kundil@uci	DDank.co.iii	
1	91, Rect No. 44, Killa No. 52/50, Khatoni No. 91, Rect No. 44, Killa No. 6(8-0), 7/1(2-4), 11/1(5-12), 11/2(2-8), 13/1(6-0), 13/2	2(2-0), 14(8-0), 15(8-0), Rect No. 45, Killa No.	16.	KUNDLI BRANCH	All part & Parcel of House No. 18.05.2015 / Pyscial	15.01.2014	Rs. 15.50 lacs	Mrs. Shashi	29.08.2016
1	9(7-12), 10(8-0), 11(8-0), 20 (8-0) (c) Land measuring 1 Kanal 0 Marla being 103/2560 Share out of 25Kanal 12 Marla comprise No. 44, Killa No. 12(8-0), 16(8-0), 25/1(2-0), Rect No. 45, Killa No. 12(7-12) (d) Land Measuring 2K-2M being 3/25 Share out		Ш		747/5 measuring 76.8 sq yards Gali Sunaron wali Gali,		Rs. 1.55 lacs	Kiran Thakur, Ph.: 0130-	02:00 PM to 03:00 PM
	Khatoni No. 97, Rect No. 44, Killa No. 26(17-15), Waka Village Lohari, Sub Tehsil Madlauda, Distt., Panipat.	,	Ш		Near Baba Jain Mandir, Abadi Halwai Hatta Sonepat Bounded:- North: Blind Street, South: Mandir Area, East:		Rs. 25,000/- 6451702. M.: 9212		00.001101
6.		75.00 lacs Mr. Mahesh 29.08.2016	Ш	Nagar, Raiilway Road Gannaur	Mandir, West: House of Shamsher Singh		E-mail: kundli@ud	,	
1	Borrower:- Radhey Shyam Dairy (a)32 K 1M being 641/11596 share (vide mutation no. Rs. 60,65,040/- Rs. 7.50 lacs Kumar, Ph.: 01:00 P.M. to 1:00 P.M.			Distt. Sonepat. Guarantors:- Smt. Bimla Devi W/o	Sh. Rajbir Singh H. No. 408, old Housing Board Colony	. Near Murthal Add	a. Sonepat & Smt	Kamlesh w/o Sh.	Randir Sing
1	S/o Sh. Ram Pal, VPO Nara, Tehsil min/670, Khatoni No. 813, Rect No. 103, Killa No. 25(0-9), interest upto	316657829, E-mail: panipa@ucobank.co.in	Ш	H.No. 940/31, Malik Colony Near Lo	vely Tent House Sonepat & Smt Jyoti Gupta W/o Sh. Sur				
1	Madlauda, Distt. Panipat. Rect No. 104/1, Killa No. 18/4(0-19), 19(5-5), Rect No. 104, 31.03.2015 Guarantor:- Amit Kumar S/o Sh. Killa No. 23(0-16), Rect No. 122, Killa No. 14(6-0), Rect No. 123, Killa No. 4/2(3-11), 7(	7(8-0), 10/2(4-14), 14/2(2-16), 15//1(3-5), Rect	17.	Mandir Halwal Hutla Bazar Sonepat  KUNDLI BRANCH	All part & parcel of property 09.03.2014 / Symbolic	22.01.2014	Rs. 23.37 lacs	Mrs. Shashi	29.08.2016
1	Ram Pal, VPO Nara, Tehsil No. 124, Killa No. 6(8-11), 7(8-0), 8/1(4-18), Rect No. 124, Killa No. 6(8-11), 7(8-0), 8/1		II I	Borrower:- Mr. Pardeep Kumar,	situated at Village Atterna, Sonepat, Khewat No. 132/123,	Rs. 15,11,470.49	Rs. 2.40 lacs	Kiran Thakur,	03:00 PM to
1	Madlauda, Distt. Panipat. 3(8-0), 4(7-12), 5(8-0), 6(8-0), 7(7-12), 8(8-0), 9(8-0), 10/1/1(1-0), 14(7-12), 15/1(3-5), 12), 12(7-18), 13(8-0), 18(8-0), 19(8-0), 20(7-10), 21(7-12), 22(8-0), 23(8-0), Rect No. 74, Killa No. 2(8-7), 3(9-0), 4(9-4), rect No. 74, Killa No. 2(8-7), 3(9-0), 3(8-7), 3(9-0), 3(8-7), 3(9-0), 3(9-0), 3(9-0), 3(9-0), 3(9-0), 3(9-0)	·		G.T. Road, Lakhmi Piou, Dundli, Distt. Sonepat.	Khatoni No. 214 Rectangle and Killa No. 17//21/3 (1-9), 28//1/2/1/1(3-3), Gar Munkin Land, share 17/92 out of total		Rs. 25,000/-	Ph.: 0130-	04:00 PM
1	18), Rect no. 123, Killa No. 18(8-0), Khatoni No. 815, Rect No. 66, Killa No. 2(8-0), 8(8-0), 13(8-0), 14(8-0), 16(8-0), 17(8-0),	, 18(8-0), 23/1(2-0), 24(8-0), 25(8-0), Rect No.	II	Guarantor:- Sh. Kanwar Singh S/o	land measuring 4K-12M comes to 0K-17M owned by Sh.		6451702, M.: 9212	2019321, kundli@i	ucobank.co.ir
1	73, Killa No. 5(7-0), Rect No. 74, Killa No. 1(7-4), Rect No. 122, Killa No. 10(8-0), 11(6-16), 17(8-9), 23/2(4-11), 24(7-11), Rect 2), 12/2(5-5), 13/1(1-11), 13/1/2(4-16), 19(8-0), 20/1(6-8), Khatoni No. 816, Rect. No.66, Killa No. 1(8-0), 9(8-0), 10(8-0), 11			Sh. Banwari Lal, VPO Atterna, Distt. Sonepat.	Kanwar Singh S/o Sh. Banwari Lal.				
1	Killa No. 5(7-12), 6(7-12), 7(8-0), 15/1(5-1), Rect No. 122, Killa No. 3/1(7-8), 7(7-10), 8(8-0), 9(8-0), 12(8-16), 13(8-11), 18(5-1	18), Rect No. 123, Killa No. 23/1/1(0-12)	18.	HISSAR BRANCH	Housing property on land 21.04.2016/Symbolic	14.01.2016	Rs. 22.00 lacs	Mr. Gaurav Soni,	29.08.2016
1	(b) Land Measuring 1K 7M being 1/12 share (vide mutation no. 3936) out of 16K 10M comprised in Khewat No. 1258/1186, Kf 4), Khatoni No. 1766, Rect No. 122, Killa No. 1(7-10), Khatoni No. 1767, Rect No. 122, Killa No. 2(7-16), situated within				measuring 115' sq yards comprised khasra no		Rs. 2.20 lacs	Ph.: 01662-	11:00 AM to
	Madlauda, Distt Panipat.	10.10.10.10.10.10.10.10.10.10.10.10.10.1		Ishwar Singh, H. NO. 1836, Tarsem Nagar, Hissar.	118//29/4/2(8-10), 29/5/1(1-1), 29/6/2(1-13) situated at Tarsem Nagar, Hissar title deed no 12571 dated		Rs. 50,000/-	237181, M.: 8950543946,	12:00 Noon
7.		150.00 lacs Mr. Mahesh 29.08.2016 15.00 lacs Kumar, Ph.: 02:00 P.M. to	ΙШ	Tragai, Triodai.	23.03.2009.	31.11.2014	E-mail: hissar@uc	obank.co.in	
1		15.00 lacs   Kumar, Ph.:   02:00 P.M. to   03:00 PM   03:00 PM	19.	HISSAR BRANCH	Immovable residential property 09.03.2016 / Symbolic			Mr. Gaurav Soni, Ph.: 01662-	29.08.2016 12:00 Noon
1	Ramphal VPO Nara, Tehsil 14/2(3-12), 17(8-0), Rect No. 63, Killa No. 18/2(7-5), interest upto	316657829, E-mail: panipa@ucobank.co.in	II I	Chander (2) Smt. Sushila W/o	measuring 122.00 sq yds bearing House No. (34) 105-C, 191-U-930, situated at Tarsem Nagar, Near Baba Balak	Rs. 24,95,183- including interest	Rs. 3.00 lacs Rs. 30,000/-	237181, M.:	to 01:00 PM
1	Madlauda, Distt. Panipat. 23/1(5-8). (b) Land measuring 14 Kanal 17 comprised in 31.03.2015   Madlauda, Distt. Panipat. 23/1(5-8). (b) Land measuring 14 Kanal 17 comprised in 31.03.2015   Madlauda, Distt. Panipat. 23/1(5-8). (b) Land measuring 14 Kanal 17 comprised in 31.03.2015   Madlauda, Distt. Panipat. 23/1(5-8). (b) Land measuring 14 Kanal 17 comprised in 31.03.2015   Madlauda, Distt. Panipat. 23/1(5-8). (b) Land measuring 14 Kanal 17 comprised in 31.03.2015   Madlauda, Distt. Panipat. 23/1(5-8). (b) Land measuring 14 Kanal 17 comprised in 31.03.2015   Madlauda, Distt. Panipat. 23/1(5-8). (b) Land measuring 14 Kanal 17 comprised in 31.03.2015   Madlauda, Distt. Panipat. 23/1(5-8). (b) Land measuring 14 Kanal 17 comprised in 31.03.2015   Madlauda, Distt. Panipat. 23/1(5-8). (b) Land measuring 14 Kanal 17 comprised in 31.03.2015   Madlauda, Distt. Panipat. 23/1(5-8). (b) Land measuring 14 Kanal 17 comprised in 31.03.2015   Madlauda, Distt. Panipat. 23/1(5-8). (b) Land measuring 14 Kanal 17 comprised in 31.03.2015   Madlauda, Distt. Panipat. 23/1(5-8). (b) Land measuring 14 Kanal 17 comprised in 31.03.2015   Madlauda, Distt. Panipat. 23/1(5-8). (b) Land measuring 14 Kanal 17 comprised in 31.03.2015   Madlauda, Distt. Panipat. 23/1(5-8). (b) Land measuring 14 Kanal 17 comprised in 31.03.2015   Madlauda, Distt. Panipat. 23/1(5-8). (b) Land measuring 14 Kanal 17 comprised in 31.03.2015   Madlauda, Distt. Panipat. 23/1(5-8). (b) Land measuring 14 Kanal 17 comprised in 31.03.2015   Madlauda, Distt. Panipat. 23/1(5-8). (b) Land measuring 14 Kanal 17 comprised in 31.03.2015   Madlauda, Distt. Panipat. 23/1(5-8). (b) Land measuring 14 Kanal 17 comprised in 31.03.2015   Madlauda, Distt. Panipat. 23/1(5-8). (b) Land measuring 14 Kanal 17 comprised in 31.03.2015   Madlauda, Distt. Panipat. 23/1(5-8). (b) Land measuring 14 Kanal 17 comprised in 31.03.2015   Madlauda, Distt. Panipat. 23/1(5-8). (b) Land measuring 14 Kanal 17 comprised in 31.03.2015   Madlauda, Distt. Panipat. 23/1(5-8). (b) Land measuring 14 Kanal 17 comp		II I	Jagphool (3) Mr. Anil S/o Jagphool,	Nath Mandir,s Mill Gate Road, Hissar Distt. Hissar	upto 31.12.2015		8950543946, l	
1	S/o Sh. Ramphal VPO Nara, Tehsil   Madlauda & Distt. Panipat.			Plot No. 34, 2031A/13 Tarsem Nagar, Millgate Road, Hissar.			E-IIIall.	hissar@ucobank.c	CO.III
8.	Madlauda, Distt. Panipat.  Panipat Branch   Property an existing dairy building   25.08.2015 / Symbolic   29.05.2015   Rs. 2	272.00 lacs Mr. Mahesh 29.08.2016	20.	HISSAR BRANCH	Housing property no. 335/1 14.01.2016 / Symbolic	26.10.2015	Rs. 14.00 lacs	Mr. Gaurav Soni,	29.08.2016
l "		27.20 lacs Kumar, Ph.: 03:00 P.M. to			bearing HT no. 2385, measuring 80 sq. yds. situated at Tiba		Rs. 1.40 lacs	Ph.: 01662- 237181, M.:	01:00 PM to 02:00 PM
		. 1.00 lacs 0180-2639789, 04:00 PM		S/o Deep Singh (2) Mrs. Babby W/o Subhash Thakur. Plot No. 335/1.	Thanser, word no. 12, Near cremation Ground of Harijans, Hissar sale deed no 11299 dated 21.02.2014.	(inclusive of interest upto	Rs. 20,000/-	8950543946,	02.001101
	S/o Sh. Badlu Ram (2) Sh. Ravinder No. 3/1(5-7), 3/2(1-14), 4/1(6-18), 7/1/2(5-10), 8/1/1(1-16), including interest Kumar S/o Sh. Satnarain Chahal 8/1/2(6-1), 9/1(7-16), Rect No. 25, Killa No. 24/2/2(3-0), upto 31.03.2015	316657829, E-mail: panipa@ucobank.co.in		Gali no. 12, 12 Qtr Road, Shiv Nagar		30.09.2015)	E-mail: hissar@ud	cobank.co.in	
	VPO Harigarh Tehsil, Safidon Distt. 25/1(0-11), Rect No. 30, Killa No. 1/1/1(3-16), 10/2/2(3-16). 11/1/1(3-65), Rect No. 31	Harigarh Tehsil, Safidon Distt. 25/1(0-11), Rect No. 30, Killa No. 1/1/1(3-16), 10/2/2(3-16). 11/1/1(3-65), Rect No. 31, Killa No. 4/2(4-0), 5(8-0), 6(8-0), 7/1(4-0),		HISSAR BRANCH	Housing property Khasra No. 12.04.2016 / Physical	20.04.2015		Mr. Gaurav Soni,	29.08.2016
	Jind. Guarantor:- (1) Sh. Satnarain   14/2(3-9), 15(6-18), situated at village Harigarh, Tehsil Safidon, Distt. Jind.  Chahal S/o Sh. Badlu Ram (2) Sh.   (2) Equitable mortgage of Residential property / plot having premises number   Rs. 2	25.00 lacs Mr. Mahesh 29.08.2016			256/14/1 Min (6-8) Measuring 156 sq yards situated at Umed Vihar Colony H.No. 29, Kamri Road Hissr, Title deed	Rs. 16,00,000/- including interest	Rs. 1.70 lacs Rs. 20.000/-	Ph.: 01662- 237181,	02:00 PM to 03:00 PM
	Ravinder Kumar 5/0 Sh. Satnarain H. No. 101 Khanas Mod Safidon, Distl. lind, Shed and Structure constructed on Do.	2.50 lacs Kumar, Ph.: 03:00 P.M. to	• • •		No. 14246 dated 01.01.2013	upto 31.10.2014		issar@ucobank.co	l
	Chahai (3) Smt. Jagwanti W/o Sh. the above land having herds of Milch Cattles.	. 25,000/- 0180-2639789, 04:00 PM	ΙШ		d Ram. 28, Patel Nagar, Gandi Nagar, Hissar.				
_		316657829, E-mail: panipa@ucobank.co.in	22.	PALWAL BRANCH	(1) Nature of Property- 21.08.2015 / Symbolic		Rs. 44.00 lacs	Mr. Sanjeev Raina Ph.:	29.08.2016 11:00 AM to
9.		178.19 lacs Mr. R.K. Mittal, 29.08.2016 18.00 lacs Ph.: 0172- 11:00 A.M. to		Dorrower:- Anjali Selection, Near Old Truck Union Railway Road	Residential Property; (2) Owner of Property:- Heera Devi W/o Sh. Jagdish Chand; (3) Address:- Tijo Wala Mandir	including interest	Rs. 4.40 lacs Rs. 50,000/-	01275-240113,	12:00 AW to
	Ltd., Dera Bassi, Distt. SAS Nagar, measuring 170.11 sq. yds. in the name of Mr. Ajay Grover with interest Rs.	1.00 lacs 2574167, 12:00 Noon	II	Palwal. Guarantor:- Mrs. Heera	Colony, Sohna Road, Palwal; (4) Title Deed: No. 3876; (5)	upto 31.03.2015	, i	M.: 9050526829, E	
	Punjab. and Mrs. Bhawna Grover. North:- House of 5856; South: w.e.f. 01.04.2013 M.: 96	674991090, E-mail: panchk@ucobank.co.in		Devi W/o Mr. Jagdish Chand, Near  Tijo Wala Mandir, Sohna Road	<b>Date of Registration:</b> 30.06.2006; <b>(6) Area of Building:</b> 1050 Sq Ft. DM permission obtained.			palwal@ucobank.o	CU.III
1	riouse ind. 3030, East: Road/Hairk, west: Open Area / Railway Line.			Palwal.					

TERMS & CONDITIONS OF E-AUCTION SALE: The e-Auction is being held on "AS IS WHERE IS" and "AS IS WHAT IS BASIS".

1. To the best of knowledge and information of the Authorised Officer, there is no encumbrance on any property, However, the intending bidders should make their own independent inquiries regarding the encumbrances, tille of property jies put on auction and claims. Fights 4 (use 5) if the sing and tulture encumbrances whether known or unknown to the bank. The pumperty indights 4 (use 5) if the sing and tulture encumbrances whether known or unknown to the bank. The pumperty indights 4 (use 5) if the sing and tulture encumbrances whether known or unknown to the bank. The Authorised Officer's General to the responsibility of the bidders to inspect and salisfy themselves about the asset and specification before submitting the lot in the sing and the sing

STATUTORY 30 DAYS SALE NOTICE UNDER RULE 8(6) OF THE SARFAESI ACT, 2002

The borrower/ guarantors are hereby notified to pay the sum as mentioned above along with upto dated interest and ancillary expenses before the date of e-Auction, failing which the property will be auctioned/ sold and balance dues, if any, will be recovered with interest and cost.

Place: Chandigarh

AUTHORISED OFFICER, UCO Bank